| क्षित्र धनमहाराम् | SARDAR PATEL VIDYALAYA, NEW DELHI - 3 | | | | | | | |
|-------------------|---|----------------------------|------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|--|--|
| | SCHEDULE OF FEI | ES/CHARG | | | | | | |
| केलार परंस विकास | Quarter | I | П | III | IV | | | |
| Classes | DETAILS (Fees & Charges) | APRIL-2018 (April-June) | | OCTOBER- 2018 (Oct-Dec) | JANUARY- 2019 (Jan-Mar) | | | |
| | Please pay on or before:- | 07.04.2018 | 07.07.2018 | 07.10.2018 | 07.01.2019 | | | |
| | Tuition Fee | 19,650 | 19,650 | 19,650 | 19,650 | | | |
| | Mid-Day Meal Charges | 1,120 | 1,680 | 1,680 | 1,680 | | | |
| Nursery | Annual & other Charges | 5,675 | 5,675 | 5,675 | 5,675 | | | |
| ruisery | Bus Fee (if bus user) | 5,500 | 5,500 | 5,500 | 5,500 | | | |
| | ERP &Other Charges | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | | | |
| | Development Fee | 1,865 | 1,865 | 1,865 | 1,865 | | | |
| | PTA Subscription(will credit | | 1,002 | 1,000 | 2,030 | | | |
| | directly in bank account of PTA) | 100 | | | | | | |
| | Student Insurance Premium | 75 | | | | | | |
| P ₂ | Total Rs. | 34,285 | 34,670 | 34,670 | 34,670 | | | |
| | Tuition Fee | 17,700 | 17,700 | 17,700 | 17,700 | | | |
| | Mid-Day Meal Charges | 1,120 | 1,680 | 1,680 | 1,680 | | | |
| I | Annual & other Charges | 5,675 | 5,675 | 5,675 | 5,675 | | | |
| | Bus Fee (if bus user) | 5,500 | 5,500 | 5,500 | 5,500 | | | |
| | ERP &Other Charges | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | | | |
| | Development Fee | 1,680 | 1,680 | 1,680 | 1,680 | | | |
| | PTA Subscription(will credit | 100 | | | | | | |
| | directly in bank account of PTA) | | | | | | | |
| | Student Insurance Premium | 75 | | | | | | |
| | Total Rs. | 32,150 | 32,535 | 32,535 | 32,535 | | | |
| | Tuition Fee | 17,700 | 17,700 | 17,700 | 17,700 | | | |
| | Annual & other Charges | 5,675 | 5,675 | 5,675 | 5,675 | | | |
| II to X | Bus Fee (if bus user) | 5,500 | 5,500 | 5,500 | 5,500 | | | |
| | ERP &Other Charges | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | | | |
| | Development Fee | 1,680 | 1,680 | 1,680 | 1,680 | | | |
| | PTA Subscription(will credit directly in bank account of PTA) | 100 | | | | | | |
| | Student Insurance Premium | 75 | | | | | | |
| | Total Rs. | 31,030 | 30,855 | 30,855 | 30,855 | | | |
| | Tuition Fee | 17,700 | 17,700 | 17,700 | 17,700 | | | |
| | Annual & other Charges | 5,675 | 5,675 | 5,675 | 5,675 | | | |
| XI & XII | Bus Fee (if bus user) | 5,500 | 5,500 | 5,500 | 5,500 | | | |
| | ERP &Other Charges | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | | | |
| | Development Fee | 1,680 | 1,680 | 1,680 | 1,680 | | | |
| | PTA Subscription(will credit directly in bank account of PTA) | 100 | | | | | | |
| | Student Insurance Premium | 75 | | | * | | | |
| | Science Fee* (for Science students) | 600 | 600 | 600 | 600 | | | |
| | Computer Fee *(for Computer students) | 1,200 | 1,200 | 1,200 | 1,200 | | | |
| | Total Rs. | 32,830 | 32,655 | 32,655 | 32,655 | | | |



| ਾ ਪਟੋਲ ਪਿ | | | | | |
|--|------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Class | Quarter | I | i II | Ш | IV |
| | DETAILS (Fee & Charges) | APRIL-2018 (April-June) | JULY-2018 (July-Sept) | OCTOBER- 2018 (Oct-Dec) | JANUARY- 2019 (Jan-Mar) |
| | Please pay on or before:- | At the time of admission | 07.07.2018 | 07.10.2018 | 07.01.2019 |
| N | Tuition Fee | 19,650 | 19,650 | 19,650 | 19,650 |
| U R | Mid-day Meal Charges | 1,120 | 1,680 | 1,680 | 1,680 |
| S E R | Annual & Other Charges | 25,160 | - | _ | - |
| N E W A D M I S S I O N | ERP & Other Charges | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 |
| | Bus Fee (if bus user) | 5,500 | 5,500 | 5,500 | 5,500 |
| | Development Fee | 1,865 | 1,865 | 1,865 | 1,865 |
| | Admission Fee | 200 | | | |
| | Caution Money | 500 | | | |
| | PTA Subscription | 100 | | | |
| | Student Insurance Premium | 75 | | | |
| | Total Rs. | 54,470 | 28,995 | 28,995 | 28,995 |



| ^{रि} पटेल विका | Quarter | I | i II | III | IV |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Class | DETAILS (Fee & Charges) | APRIL-2018 (April-June) | JULY-2018 (July-Sept) | OCTOBER- 2018 (Oct-Dec) | JANUARY- 2019 (Jan-Mar) |
| | Please pay on or before:- | At the time of admission | 07.07.2018 | 07.10.2018 | 07.01.2019 |
| | Tuition Fee | 17,700 | 17,700 | 17,700 | 17,700 |
| | Midday Meal Charges | 1,120 | 1,680 | 1,680 | 1,680 |
| | Annual & other Charges | 25,160 | - | | <u>-</u> |
| I | Bus Fee (if bus user) | 5,500 | 5,500 | 5,500 | 5,500 |
| NEW | ERP & Other Charges | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 |
| | Development Fee | 1,680 | 1,680 | 1,680 | 1,680 |
| | Admission Fee | 200 | | | |
| | Caution Money | 500 | | | |
| | PTA Subscription | 100 | | | |
| | Student Insurance Premium | 75 | | | |
| | Total Rs. | 52,335 | 26,860 | 26,860 | 26,860 |



| | Quarter | I | i II | Ш | IV | |
|------------|------------------------------|--------------------------|------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Class | DETAILS (Fee & Charges) | | | OCTOBER- 2018 (Oct-Dec) | JANUARY- 2019 (Jan-Mar) | |
| | Please pay on or before:- | At the time of admission | 07.07.2018 | 07.10.2018 | 07.01.2019 | |
| 27 | Tuition Fee | 17,700 | 17,700 | 17,700 | 17,700 | |
| | Annual & other Charges | 25,160 | - | - | - | |
| II to VIII | Bus Fee (if bus user) | 5,500 | 5,500 | 5,500 | 5,500 | |
| NEW | ERP & Other Charges | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | |
| | Development Fee | 1,680 | 1,680 | 1,680 | 1,680 | |
| | Admission Fee | 200 | | | | |
| | Caution Money | 500 | | | | |
| | PTA Subscription | 100 | | | | |
| | Student Insurance Premium | 75 | | | 3 | |
| | Total Rs. | 51,215 | 25,180 | 25,180 | 25,180 | |



| ार पटल रच | | | | | |
|-------------|------------------------------|----------------------------|------------|------------|---------------------------|
| | Quarter | I | II i | III | IV |
| Class | DETAILS (Fee & Charges) | APRIL-2018 (April-June) | | 2018 | JANUARY-2019 (Jan-Mar) |
| | Please pay on or before:- | At the time of admission | 07.07.2018 | 07.10.2018 | 07.01.2019 |
| N E W | Tuition Fee | 17,700 | 17,700 | 17,700 | 17,700 |
| A | Annual & other Charges | 29,500 | - | <u>-</u> | <u>-</u> |
| D M I | Bus Fee (if bus user) | 5,500 | 5,500 | 5,500 | 5,500 |
| S S | ERP & Other Charges | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 |
| I O N | Development Fee | 1,680 | 1,680 | 1,680 | 1,680 |
| | Admission Fee | 200 | | | |
| | Caution Money | 500 | 4 | | |
| A S S | PTA Subscription | 100 | | | |
| I X | Student Insurance Premium | 75 | | | |
| | Total Rs. | 55,555 | 25,180 | 25,180 | 25,180 |



| , पटल ।य | | | | | |
|----------|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|--|-------------------------------|---------------------------|
| | Quarter | I | II | III | IV |
| Class | DETAILS (Fee & Charges) | APRIL-2018 (April-June) | JUL _i Y-2018 (July-Sept) | OCTOBER- 2018 (Oct-Dec) | JANUARY-2019 (Jan-Mar) |
| | Please pay on or before:- | At the time of admission | 07.07.2018 | 07.10.2018 | 07.01.2019 |
| | Tuition Fee | 17,700 | 17,700 | 17,700 | 17,700 |
| XI | Annual & other Charges | 29,500 | - | - | - |
| NEW | Bus Fee (if bus user) | 5,500 | 5,500 | 5,500 | 5,500 |
| | ERP & Other Charges | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 |
| | Development Fee | 1,680 | 1,680 | 1,680 | 1,680 |
| | Science Fee * (for Science students) | 600 | 600 | 600 | 600 |
| | Computer Fee *(for Computer students) | 1,200 | 1,200 | 1,200 | 1,200 |
| | Admission Fee | 200 | | | |
| | Caution Money | 500 | | | |
| | PTA Subscription | 100 | | | |
| | Student Insurance Premium | 75 | | | |
| | Total Rs. | 57,355 | 26,980 | 26,980 | 26,980 |

RULES FOR PAYMENT OF FEES AND OTHER CHARGES FOR 2018-2019

- Fees and Other Charges payable quarterly in advance should be paid at the Extension Counter of the Bank of Baroda on the School premises on or before the due date.
- 2. Please ensure that admission number, name, class, section of the pupil and contact number of the parent is legibly and correctly filled in. In the absence of correct details, the Bank may not be able to give credit of fee etc. to the School. Under such circumstances, if payment of fee to the School is delayed, late payment charges as per rule will be applicable.
- 3. Fee payment at the time of admission to be made only by Demand Draft/Bank Pay Order drawn in the name of "SARDAR PATEL VIDYALAYA" New Delhi. Further fee payment can be made by Cash/A/c payee cheques/ DD/ Bank Pay Order. They should be drawn in the name of "SARDAR PATEL VIDYALAYA" New Delhi alternatively adequate balance should be maintained in the Fee Account so that fee/charges for respective quarter are transferred to the School Account on the due date, failing which late payment charges will be applicable. It may also be noted that in case of inadequate balance in the FEE ACCOUNT of the Pupil, Bank does not take the responsibility of advance intimation to this effect to the concerned parent.
- 4. If a Cheque is dishonoured, Rs. 300/-(Rupees Three Hundred Only) will be levied in addition to late payment charges. **OUTSTATION CHEQUES ARE NOT ACCEPTED**.
- 5. Fees for respective quarter should be credited to the **School Bank Account** by the 7th of the due month. Thereafter, late payment charges of Rs. 2/- per day subject to minimum of Rs.25/- will be levied till the last working day of the due month. **LATE PAYMENT CHARGES EQUIVALENT TO ONE MONTH'S TUITION FEE** is liable to be charged if the dues of the respective quarter are not paid within the specified time period.
- 6. Pupils availing the DTC Chartered bus facility are required to pay bus fee in four installments as prescribed overleaf in the SCHEDULE OF FEE/CHARGES.
- 7. Bus fee once paid for the quarter is NOT refundable even if the pupil stops using the bus facility or leaves the School any time during the quarter.
- 8. Bus fee is calculated on the basis of payment of Bus Hire Charges to DTC as per agreement with the DTC and payment for the services of Outsourced Bus Attendants.
- 9. A calendar month's notice in writing, or a month's tuition fee in lieu of notice, is needed for withdrawal of a pupil from the School.
- 10. Applicable Fee & Other Charges except Caution Money are not refundable even if a pupil leaves the School at any time during the year.
- 11. Caution Money (interest free) is liable to be adjusted against outstanding fees and other charges, if any, at the time of withdrawal of a pupil.
- 12. Annual & other Charges to be paid by the new admission are Rs. 25,160/- in class Nursery A to Class VIII and Rs. 29,500/- for new admission in class IX to XII.